

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Ben Fuentez Named Agent Development and Education Manager At Weichert, Realtors® - The Murray Group

HOUSTON, Texas / Jan. 24, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - The Murray Group is proud to announce the addition of Ben Fuentez as its new agent development and education manager.

Fuentez previously worked as the director of business development and growth at RE/MAX Hometown in Magnolia, Texas.

"I am very excited to take on this new management position to share what I've learned throughout my career in real estate and sales with our talented team of agents here at Weichert, Realtors® - The Murray Group," said Fuentez.

**Ben Fuentez** 

"Having worked in a broad variety of sales, training and business development positions will help me immensely as I help our agents build the confidence and skill set needed to deliver the best real estate service in the industry," Fuentez added.

In his new role, Fuentez will be responsible for facilitating agent training programs at the Weichert affiliate as well as connecting agents with business tools and management systems provided by Weichert to better assist home buyers and sellers.

"Ben is an amazing sales person who brings a wealth of knowledge and experience to his new management position," said Wayne Murray, president and CEO of Weichert, Realtors® - The Murray Group. "Having him serve in this leadership position will be an asset to both our agents and clients that turn to us for help with all their real estate needs."

Fuentez lives in the Magnolia area.

Weichert, Realtors® - The Murray Group is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company has offices in Houston, The Woodlands, Katy and Sugar Land.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The Murray Group, contact Wayne Murray at 713-728-2300 or visit <a href="https://www.waynemurray.net">www.waynemurray.net</a>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.